UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name: Attucks-Brooks American Legion Post #606

Address: 976 Concordia Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104

Council Date: Wednesday, December 7, 2011 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: Licensee had a lapse in liquor liability insurance coverage
from May 28, 2011 through July 6, 2011 in violation of
Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.26 (b) (12). Licensee also
provided entertainment without the appropriate license in
violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code § 411.01.

Date of Violation: = May 28, 2011 and July 8, 2011

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

Ten (10) day suspension of licenses and $500.00 matrix penalty
Attachments:

Resolution

License Group Comments Text dated 10/25/2011

Certificate of Liability Insurance received by DSI on 6/16/2011

Notice of Violation and Affidavit of Service dated 7/20/2011

Certificate of Liability Insurance dated 7/21/2011

Amended Notice of Violation and Affidavit of Service dated 7/26/2011
Letter from licensee requesting an administrative hearing dated 7/30/2011
Saint Paul Legislative Code § 310.05

Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.26

Saint Paul Legislative Code § 411.01
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